
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6435
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2002
CENTRAL ROAD FUND
RAMSINH PATALIYABHAI RATHWA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government approves the proposals of different States under the Central Road Fund, for State, district and village roads of respective State; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Proposals for improvement of State, district and village roads, recommended by State Governments are considered for accord of approval under the Central Road Fund, keeping in view the allocation for the respective States.
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